OP \$140.00 901384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EICF Agent LLC		05/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manus Bio Inc.	
Street Address:	1030 Massachusetts Avenue, 3rd Floor	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02138	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90138413	
Serial Number:	90138444	NUTRASWEETM NATURAL
Serial Number:	90138453	NUTRASWEETL NATURAL
Serial Number:	88905225	NUTRASWEET NATURAL
Serial Number:	90505587	KEEPING NATURE NATURAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-3348

Email: zhanusek@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Zachary Hanusek

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary Hanusek
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary Hanusek/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0876

900693161



TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0877

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of May 9, 2022, by EICF Agent LLC, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Manus Bio Inc. ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 20, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2021, at Reel 7400, Frame 0246; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its lien on and security interest in, to and under certain Trademarks and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of Grantor's respective right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor (or their designee) to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

4877-4490-3966 7029341 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

EICF AGENT LLC, as Agent

By: Harry Govani

Name: Harry Giovani

Title: Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE 1

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
Manus Bio Inc.	@	90138413	8/26/2020
Manus Bio Inc.	NUTRASWEETM NATURAL	90138444	8/26/2020
Manus Bio Inc.	NUTRASWEETL NATURAL	90138453	8/26/2020
Manus Bio Inc.	NUTRASWEET NATURAL	88905225	5/7/2020
Manus Bio Inc.	KEEPING NATURE NATURAL	90505587	2/2/2021

DB1/ 130155042.2

RECORDED: 05/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0880